1		11-16-1	999		\rightarrow \rightarrow
en Martin e vold a	RECOF			ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offic
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	MOD 11/5/69	101201	742		
То	the Honorable Commissioner of Patent	ts and Trademarks: Please	record the attac	hed original docur	nents or copy thereof.
	onveying party (ies) CARROLL			ne of receiving part	ly (ies)
JON SCH	NEIDER		HOME DIAG	NOSTICS, INC.	
DOUGLA	SE BELL		Internal Addre	ss: 2400 N.W. 55	TH COURT
Additional name(s) of	of conveying party (ies) attached [] Yes	[X] No			
			City. State. Zip	Code: FORT LA	UDERDALE, FLORIDA 33309
[XX] Assi [] Security	conveyance: gnment [] Merger Agreement [] Change of Name Uicense Acknowledgement				
Execution	Date: JUNE 10, 1997				
	on number(s) or patent number(s): U.S ument is being filed together with a new				
Δ.	Patent Application Number(s)		B.	Patent Number(s)	
U.S. I	PATENT APPLICATION S/N 08/872,0	188			
	Ade	ditional numbers attached	[] Yes [XX] N	No	
5. Name and document should be	address of party to whom corresponder mailed	nce concerning	6. Total nun	nber of application	s and patents involved: One (1)
Internal A Street Ade	de Paul DiMaggio, Esq. ddress: Malin, Haley & DiMaggio, P A Iress: One East Broward Blvd., Suite 16 Lauderdale State: Florida ZIP: 33301		7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41) [X] Enclose	\$40.00
11/12/1999 DCOATES	00000173 08872088	DO NOT USE THIS	S SPACE		
)1 FC:581	40.00 DP				
To the best of	and signature. inv provided equand belief, the foregoing Auggio. Esq., Reg. No. 3823 Total number of page	information is true and co Date s including cover sheet. at	2	5/27	<u>)</u>
			· · · ·		
	Mail documents t	to be recorded with requ	rea cover shee	t information to:	

Commission of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

I:\.9180\forms\4804.assignment.transmittal

ASSIGNMENT

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR: Patrick Carroll INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR: Jon Schneider Residence Address: 1000 S.E. 2nd Street Residence Address: 1900 Lakeshore Dr. City: Ft. Lauderdale State/Zip: FL 33301 City: Weston State/Zip: FL 33326

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR: Douglas E. Bell Residence Address: 5513 Southlands Court City: Woodstock State/Zip: **GA 30188**

> ASSIGNEE: Home Diagnostics, Inc. Address: 2600 Northwest 55th Court, #239 City: Ft. Lauderdale State/Zip: FL 33309

TITLE OF INVENTION: IMPROVED DIAGNOSTIC SANITARY TEST STRIP

United States Patent Application Serial Number:

To be assigned

Filed:

Concurrently herewith

The Assignors are the owners of the above-referenced invention and owners of the abovereferenced United States patent application, and the Assignee is desirous of acquiring the same. In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignors hereby assign to the Assignee, including its successors, assigns, heirs, administrators, all of the Assignors' right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application therefore identified herein, including the right to sue for damages for all past infringement occurring prior to the execution date of this Assignment, and to any and all patents which may evolve therefrom:

The Assignors also assign all of their right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention and any Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority; and

The Assignors agree to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignee to obtain said patent, without any additional payment therefor, but without any expense to Assignors.

Date of this document:

Patrick Carroll, Inventor

Inventor

RECORDED: 11/05/1999

PATENT REEL: 010373 FRAME: 0589